The Proposer will not commence work under a contract until all insurance under this section and 

such insurance coverage as might be required by the City is obtained. 

Such insurance shall be in a form, and from insurance companies, satisfactory to the CITY in limits 

of not less than ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,500,000.00), 

protecting the PROPOSER, to include all officers, employees, agents and assignees of Proposer, 

against claim of the City for negligence, errors, mistakes or omissions in the performance of the 

services to be performed and furnished by the PROPOSER.